PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, November 22, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, November 22, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
November 22, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute) <u>ROLL CALL</u>

ADOPTION OF MINUTES – for regular meeting dated November 8, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Presentation: SALT of the Earth Heroes
- 2. Financial Report
- 3. Approve the Appointment and set the Salary of the Personnel Officer

REGULAR BUSINESS

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

- 4. <u>INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-81</u> an ordinance to declare the malapportionment status of the current districting plan of the Parish's single member election districts of the Tangipahoa Parish Council utilizing the population data from the 2020 Federal Decennial Census; and otherwise, to provide with respect thereto
- 5. <u>INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-82</u> an ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 20-46 adoption of Operating and Capital Outlay Budgets of the Tangipahoa Parish Council President Government for Fiscal Year 2021
- 6. <u>INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-83</u> an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article IV Standards for Subdivision of Property

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

- 7. ADOPTION of Resolution 21-21 a Resolution granting approval to Rural Fire Protection District No. 2 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana (the "District"), to call and hold an election on Saturday, March 26, 2022, to authorize the renewal of the levy and collection of a ten (10) mill ad valorem tax on assessed valuation of all property subject to taxation in the District, for a period of ten (10) years, beginning withthe year 2024 and ending with the year 2033, for the purpose of improving, maintaining and operating the District's fire protection facilities, for purchasing fire trucks and other fire-fighting equipment, paying the cost of obtaining water for fire protection purposes, including charges for fire hydrant rentals and service; and further providing for other matters in connection therewith.
- 8. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Voluntary Council on Aging
- 9. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Communication District No. 1 (911)
- 10. Appoint/Re-Appoint Planning Commission Board

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge

Daily Star

Clerk of Council

Please Publish November 18, 2021

Posted @ TPG Burgess Building November 18, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Jill DeSouge</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.